ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 25, 1991

WONDER VIEW IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION,)
ASSOCIATION,)
Complainant,)) PCB 91-48
v.) (Enforcement)
NORTHERN ILLINOIS	ý
UTILITIES, INC.,)
Respondent.	j

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. C. Marlin):

On March 13, 1991, the Wonder View Improvement Association ("Association") filed a formal complaint against Respondent, Northern Illinois Utilities, Inc., alleging a violation of Section 602.101 of the Board's public water supply regulations. (35 Ill. Adm. Code.Subtitle F.) On March 14, 1991, the Board ordered the Association to specify the relief requested and address whether the Board has authority to grant such relief. The Association filed its response on April 15, 1991, eleven days late. The response does "request a motion to allow this response to be entered" which the Board construes as a motion to file instanter.

The motion to file instanter is granted. Any answer and/or affirmative defense the Respondent wishes to file in this matter must be in the Board's office by May 6, 1991.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the day of _______, 1991, by a vote of

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board